

City of Rolling Hills **INCORPORATED JANUARY 24, 1957**

NO. 2 PORTUGUESE BEND ROAD ROLLING HILLS, CA 90274 (310) 377-1521 FAX (310) 377-7288

AGENDATRAFFIC COMMISSIONCITY OF ROLLING HILLSREGULAR MEETINGTHURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 20178:30 A.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. MINUTES OF NOVEMBER 17, 2016.

4. **PRESENTATION**

A. PRESENTATION BY REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, LOMITA STATION, ON TRAFFIC STATISTICS FOR THE CITY OF ROLLING HILLS.

5. **OLD BUSINESS**

NONE.

6. **NEW BUSINESS**

A. CONSIDERATION OF A NEW DRIVEWAY APRON AT 11 UPPER BLACKWATER CANYON ROAD (AUTHOR HOMES, LLC).

7. OPEN AGENDA - COMMENTS FROM PUBLIC ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA

8. MATTERS FROM MEMBERS OF THE TRAFFIC COMMISSION

A. CONSIDERATION OF AFFIXING TRANSPONDERS TO SHERIFF'S DEPARMENT VEHICLES OR VIA LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION SYSTEMS TO CONFIRM THE ACTUAL HOURS SPENT BY SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES PATROLLING IN THE CITY OF ROLLING HILLS. (ORAL – HAWKINS)

9. MATTERS FROM STAFF

A. STATUS REPORT ON ROADWAY EASEMENT PARKING ALLOWED ON CREST ROAD. (ORAL REPORT)

10. ADJOURNMENT

Next meeting scheduled for Thursday, March 23, 2017 at 8:30 a.m.

Documents pertaining to an agenda item received after the posting of the agenda are available for review in the City Clerk's office or at the meeting at which the item will be considered.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting due to your disability, please contact the City Clerk at (310) 377-1521 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting to enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility and accommodation for your review of this agenda and attendance at this meeting.